We are pleased to confirm that you have been selected to join our 
team at The Institute of Career Excellence, Kolkata. We are delighted to extend to 
you the following offer of employment. 

The position offered to you is Business Development Executive, with a monthly 
compensation of INR 22,000 (Twenty-Two Thousand Only). You will be on a 
probation period of 3 months. Your working hours will be from 10:00 AM to 7:00 
PM, Monday to Saturday. A Work Profile Agreement will be signed within a week 
of your joining. 

We would like you to start work on 1st August 2025.